TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM419463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Easton Baseball / Softball Inc.		02/28/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	
Street Address:	3500 Willow Lane	
City:	Thousand Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91361	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5151819	HIT LAB
Serial Number:	87231957	GHOST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2077911350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 207-791-1100

Email: trademark@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan M. Gelchinsky Address Line 1: 254 Commercial Street Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32345/2000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan M. Gelchinsky
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan M. Gelchinsky/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - EBBSB to EDS (HIT LAB GHOST) (W6051180x7AC2E)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - EBBSB to EDS (HIT LAB GHOST) (W6051180x7AC2E)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006008 FRAME: 0471

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Easton Baseball / Softball Inc., a Delaware Corporation with its principal place of business at 3500 Willow Lane, Thousand Oaks, California 91361 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registration and application therefor ("the Trademarks").

Easton Diamond Sports, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with its principal place of business at 3500 Willow Lane, Thousand Oaks, California 91361 ("Assignee"), is a successor to the business associated with the Trademarks, which is ongoing and existing, and wishes to acquire same.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

EASTÇ	DATBASEBALL / SOFTBALL INC.
	Mar Don
Ву:	MAN TY TO
Name:	Samuel Gasowski
Title:	Senior Counsel

Date: February 28, 2017

EXHIBIT A

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

HIT LAB 5,151,819 February 28, 2017

Mark Application No. Application Date

GHOST 87-231,957 November 9, 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 006008 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 03/13/2017